

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

BASIC MAINTENANCE TRAINING ORGANISATION

Reference No.: DGCA/CAR/147(B)/48

Pursuant to Rule 133B of Aircraft Rules 1937 and CAR-147 (Basic maintenance training organisation) for the time being in force and subject to the conditions specified below, DGCA hereby certifies:

M/s Silver Oak College of Aviation Technology, (A unit of Silver Oak Campus & Research foundation)

C/o Silver Oak University, Near Bhavik Publication, SG Highway, Gota, Ahmedabad-382481, Gujarat

as training organization in compliance with Section A of CAR-147 (Basic) maintenance training organisation approved to provide training as listed in the attached approval schedule and issue related certificates of recognition to students using above reference:

CONDITIONS:

- This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance training organization exposition as referred to in Section A of CAR-147(Basic), and
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved maintenance training organization exposition, and
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the training organization remains in compliance with CAR-147 (Basic).
- 4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for duration as specified in the attached validity sheet, unless the approval is surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Date of Original Issue: 29.10.2020 Date of this Revision: 27.06.2022 Revision No: 02 (R B Soni) Director of Airworthiness



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION

APPROVAL SCHDEULE

BASIC MAINTENANCE TRAINING ORGANISATION

Reference No.: DGCA/CAR/147(B)/48

Organisation Name:

M/s Silver Oak College of Aviation Technology, (A unit of Silver Oak Campus & Research foundation)

& Address:

> C/o Silver Oak University, Near Bhavik Publication, SG Highway, Gota, Ahmedabad-382481, Gujarat

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION
BASIC	B2	AVIONICS
BASIC	B1.1	AEROPLANES TURBINES

EXAMINATION : NOT PERMITTED

This Approval schedule is limited to those trainings specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance training organization exposition.

MTOE Reference: SOCAT/147/MTOE/01 Issue 03 Rev 00 dated June 2022

Date of Original Issue: 29.10.2020 Date of this Revision: 27.06.2022 Revision No: 02 (R B Soni) Director of Airworthiness



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION

VALIDITY OF APPROVAL

BASIC MAINTENANCE TRAINING ORGANISATION

Reference No.: DGCA/CAR/147(B)/48

Organisation Name:

M/s Silver Oak College of Aviation Technology, (A unit of Silver Oak Campus & Research foundation)

&

Address:

C/o Silver Oak University, Near Bhavik Publication, SG Highway, Gota, Ahmedabad-382481, Gujarat

From	То	Stamp With Signature
29.10.2020	18.11.2024	sd (Tuhinanshu Sharma, DDG)

Date of Original Issue: 29.10.2020 Date of this Revision: 27.06.2022 Revision No: 02 (R B Soni) Director of Airworthiness